PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7280876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUHAO LENG	04/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 88 ZHENNAN 3RD ROAD	
Internal Address:	TONG'AN DISTRICT	
City:	XIAMEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17769260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107889900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH H. OHRINER
Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123074-8030.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE	
SIGNATURE:	/JulieWillie/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MIE200117US-Assignment_#page1.tif

PATENT 507233957 REEL: 059604 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Luhao LENG ("Assignor"). Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a patent application in the United States entitled SPRING MODULE AND SPRING CUSHION FOR FURNITURE, filed on April 14, 2022 as U.S. Application No. 17/769260 (the "Application") (claiming priority to Chinese application numbers 201910990436.2 filed October 17, 2019 and 202011105732.9 filed October 15, 2020). Applicant or their representative is authorized to insert the application details into this document when known.

NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD., a Chinese company having a place of business at No. 88 Zhennan 3rd Road, Tong'an District, Xiamen, Fujian, China 361100 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights to: the Invention(s) and the Application in all countries and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to Assignee, and, generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

ASSIGNOR:

202.4.14

Lubaa LEMC

LU HAOLOND

Page 1 of 1

152503057.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2022

PATENT REEL: 059604 FRAME: 0385